### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ralph E. Hurd	01/30/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12844876

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2622688100 Phone:

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L. Templin

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 024750 FRAME: 0682

**PATENT** 

501245486

Patent
--------

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.394

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For:  $\blacksquare$  U.S. Application or  $\square$  U.S. Patent

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

(\$1.00), the receip	of of which is hereby acknowledge	ged, and for other good and var	davic consideration.			
ASSIGNORS (inv	ventors):					
Ralph E. Hurd		2110 Uridias Ranch Road				
Name		Milpitas, CA 95035 US				
		Address	Citizenship			
hereby sell, assign	n, and transfer to					
ASSIGNEE:						
General Electric C	Company of	One River Road				
a New York corpo		Schenectady, NY 12345				
(Type name of AS	SSIGNEE)	Address				
and the successors	s, assigns, and legal representativ	ves of the ASSIGNEE				
the ent	tire right, title and interest					
	livided percent	(%) interest				
	porcent	( 70) morest				
	ates and its territorial possession and to any and all improvements					
	D METHOD FOR TISSUE SP ING SPECTRAL-SPATIALLY					
	and which	is found in				
(a)	IIS natent annlication ev	ecuted on even date herewith:	or			
(a) (b)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or U.S. patent application executed on ; or				
(c)		12/022,622 filed on January 3				
(*)		on serial no.				
	(if app	licable).	<del></del>			
	To comply with 37	CFR 3.21 for recording of thi	s assionment. I as an			
		w hereby authorize and request i				
		wer of Attorney I executed for				
		ove, to insert above the filing				

Page 1 of 2

number when it becomes known.

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.394

	(d)		International applica			
	(e)		U.S. patent no.	issu	ied	
					ch correspondence is eing sent separately.	to be sent regarding
	(f)		and any legal equiva priority	lent thereof in a	foreign country, includ	ling the right to claim
and in continu	uation, d	all Lett livision, 1	ers Patent to be obta renewal, or substitute	ined for said ir hereof, and as to	vention by the above Letters Patent any reis	e application or any ssue or reexamination
will be	ASSIC made o	GNORS I	nereby covenant that r l into which would co	o assignment, sanflict with this a	lle, agreement, or encu ssignment.	ımbrance has been or
or pro represe and en	tinent face known ceeding entatives force sa	cts and de and acce related any and id applic	ocuments relating to se essible to ASSIGNOR thereto and will pro- all papers, instrumen	aid invention and and will testify; omptly execute as or affidavits re and said Letters	upon its request, be produced and Letters Patent and as to the same in any in and deliver to ASS quired to apply for, obtained and said equivation.	d legal equivalents as nterference, litigation IGNEE or its legal otain, maintain, issue
	E. Hurs	d Inventor		Signature o		
				Date:	01/30/2008	<b>)</b>
This	ibed and 30 de	ay of J	o before me  (Anury 2008, 20  )  (Aury 2008, 20  )  (Aury 22, 2011	9 <del>%.</del> See S	Hadred box	r No hary

# Jurat

State of California

County of San Markes

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 30th day of January

2008 by Raph E. Hard -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(b) who appeared before me.

Signature Line

(Notary seal)



# **OPTIONAL INFORMATION**

# ASS ignment of Invention (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date 1/30/08

(Additional information)

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

The wording of all Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2008 must be in the form as set forth within this Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp containing the correct wording or attaching a separate jurat form such as this one which does contain proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the contents of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat process.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed.
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office
  of the county clerk.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
   Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v1.9.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 024750 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 07/28/2010**